
EATON  4S/6S Aeroquip Brochure E-HOHP-CC002-E4  May 2016 29

4S/6S Fitting series 4S Fittings 
For use with hoses:

EC525-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; GH493-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
FC636-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
FC736-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; FC500-12,-16,-20,-24;
FC273B-12,-16;
GH506-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;  FC254-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
EC810-12,-16;

6S Fittings
For use with hoses:

FC500-32;
FC273B-20,-24,-32;
FC606-16,-20,-24;
EC810-20,-24,-32;
GH466-20,-24
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SAE Code 62 Flange (FHB)

90° Elbow Terminal 
End

Flange Head
Dia. K Ø A D E Ø HPart Number Hose Size

4S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

4S12FHB12 -12 19 -12 41,3 1.63 108,5 4.27 72,3 2.85 14,2 0.56 59,0 2.32
4S16FHB12 -16 19 -12 47,7 1.88 122,9 4.84 86,6 3.41 14,2 0.56 71,0 2.80
4S16FHB16 -16 25 -16 47,7 1.88 125,5 4.94 86,1 3.39 19,2 0.76 71,0 2.80
4S16FHB16.120 -16 25 -16 47,7 1.88 126,0 4.96 86,2 3.39 19,2 0.76 120,0 4.72
4S20FHB16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 145,3 5.72 105,4 4.15 19,2 0.76 89,0 3.50
4S16FHB20 -16 31 -20 47,7 1.88 147,1 5.79 91.9 3.62 25,2 0.99 71,0 2.80
4S20FHB20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 161,5 6.36 106,5 4.19 25,2 0.99 89,0 3.50
4S20FHB20.120 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 161,5 6.36 106,5 4.19 25,2 0.99 120,0 4.72
4S24FHB20 -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 178,0 7.01 123,0 4.84 25,2 0.99 104,0 4.09
4S24FHB24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 208,9 8.22 130,8 5.15 31,1 1.22 104,0 4.09
4S32FHB24 -32 38 -24 79,4 3.13 247,4 9.74 169,4 9.74 31,1 1.22 138,0 5.43
4S32FHB32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 250,3 9.85 172,2 6.78 42,1 1.66 138,0 5.43

6S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

6S16FHB16 -16 25 -16 47,7 1.88 125,5 4.94 86,1 3.39 19,2 0.76 71,0 2.80
6S20FHB16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 145,3 5.72 105,4 4.15 19,2 0.76 89,0 3.50
6S16FHB20 -16 31 -20 47,7 1.88 147,9 5.82 91,9 3.62 25,2 0.99 71,0 2.80
6S20FHB20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 162,5 6.40 106,5 4.19 25,2 0.99 89,0 3.50
6S24FHB20 -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 179,0 7.05 123,0 4.84 25,2 0.99 104,0 4.09
6S24FHB24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 208,9 8.22 130,8 5.15 31,1 1.22 104,0 4.09
6S32FHB24 -32 38 -24 79,4 3.13 247,4 9.74 169,4 6.67 31,1 1.22 138,0 5.43
6S32FHB32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 250,3 9.85 172,2 6.78 42,1 1.66 138,0 5.43

Terminal 
End

Flange Head
Dia. K Ø A D E Ø HPart Number Hose Size

4S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

4S32FHE32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 297,0 11.69 219,0 8.62 42,1 1.66 99,3 3.91

SAE Code 62 Flange (FHE)
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4S

A

E

D

H

K

EATON  4S/6S Aeroquip Brochure E-HOHP-CC002-E4  May 2016 29

4S/6S Fitting series 4S Fittings 
For use with hoses:

EC525-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; GH493-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
FC636-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
FC736-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; FC500-12,-16,-20,-24;
FC273B-12,-16;
GH506-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;  FC254-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
EC810-12,-16;

6S Fittings
For use with hoses:

FC500-32;
FC273B-20,-24,-32;
FC606-16,-20,-24;
EC810-20,-24,-32;
GH466-20,-24
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SAE Code 62 Flange (FHB)

90° Elbow Terminal 
End

Flange Head
Dia. K Ø A D E Ø HPart Number Hose Size

4S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

4S12FHB12 -12 19 -12 41,3 1.63 108,5 4.27 72,3 2.85 14,2 0.56 59,0 2.32
4S16FHB12 -16 19 -12 47,7 1.88 122,9 4.84 86,6 3.41 14,2 0.56 71,0 2.80
4S16FHB16 -16 25 -16 47,7 1.88 125,5 4.94 86,1 3.39 19,2 0.76 71,0 2.80
4S16FHB16.120 -16 25 -16 47,7 1.88 126,0 4.96 86,2 3.39 19,2 0.76 120,0 4.72
4S20FHB16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 145,3 5.72 105,4 4.15 19,2 0.76 89,0 3.50
4S16FHB20 -16 31 -20 47,7 1.88 147,1 5.79 91.9 3.62 25,2 0.99 71,0 2.80
4S20FHB20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 161,5 6.36 106,5 4.19 25,2 0.99 89,0 3.50
4S20FHB20.120 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 161,5 6.36 106,5 4.19 25,2 0.99 120,0 4.72
4S24FHB20 -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 178,0 7.01 123,0 4.84 25,2 0.99 104,0 4.09
4S24FHB24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 208,9 8.22 130,8 5.15 31,1 1.22 104,0 4.09
4S32FHB24 -32 38 -24 79,4 3.13 247,4 9.74 169,4 9.74 31,1 1.22 138,0 5.43
4S32FHB32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 250,3 9.85 172,2 6.78 42,1 1.66 138,0 5.43

6S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

6S16FHB16 -16 25 -16 47,7 1.88 125,5 4.94 86,1 3.39 19,2 0.76 71,0 2.80
6S20FHB16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 145,3 5.72 105,4 4.15 19,2 0.76 89,0 3.50
6S16FHB20 -16 31 -20 47,7 1.88 147,9 5.82 91,9 3.62 25,2 0.99 71,0 2.80
6S20FHB20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 162,5 6.40 106,5 4.19 25,2 0.99 89,0 3.50
6S24FHB20 -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 179,0 7.05 123,0 4.84 25,2 0.99 104,0 4.09
6S24FHB24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 208,9 8.22 130,8 5.15 31,1 1.22 104,0 4.09
6S32FHB24 -32 38 -24 79,4 3.13 247,4 9.74 169,4 6.67 31,1 1.22 138,0 5.43
6S32FHB32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 250,3 9.85 172,2 6.78 42,1 1.66 138,0 5.43

Terminal 
End

Flange Head
Dia. K Ø A D E Ø HPart Number Hose Size

4S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

4S32FHE32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 297,0 11.69 219,0 8.62 42,1 1.66 99,3 3.91

SAE Code 62 Flange (FHE)

67.5° Elbow
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4S/6S Fitting series 4S Fittings 
For use with hoses:

EC525-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; GH493-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
FC636-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
FC736-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; FC500-12,-16,-20,-24;
FC273B-12,-16;
GH506-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;  FC254-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;
EC810-12,-16;

6S Fittings
For use with hoses:

FC500-32;
FC273B-20,-24,-32;
FC606-16,-20,-24;
EC810-20,-24,-32;
GH466-20,-24

CAT® Flange (CTG)

60° Elbow
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Terminal 
End

Flange Head
Dia. K Ø A D E Ø HPart Number Hose Size

4S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

4S12CTG12 -12 19 -12 41,3 1.63 136,6 5.38 100,5 3.96 14,2 0.56 42,3 1.67
4S16CTG16 -16 25 -16 47,6 1.87 158,8 6.25 119,0 4.69 19,2 0.76 48,7 1.92
4S20CTG16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 185,2 7.29 145,5 5.73 19,2 0.76 59,2 2.33
4S20CTG20** -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 202,6 7.98 146,6 5.77 25,2 0.99 59,2 2.33
4S24CTG20** -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 224,3 8.83 168,3 6.63 25,2 0.99 66,6 2.62
4S24CTG24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 254,2 10.01 176,2 6.94 31,1 1.22 66,6 2.62
4S32CTG32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 310,0 12.20 231,9 9.13 42,1 1.66 87,3 3.44

6S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

6S16CTG16 -16 25 -16 47,6 1.87 158,8 6.25 119,0 4.69 19,2 0.76 48,7 1.92
6S20CTG16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 185,2 7.29 145,5 5.73 19,2 0.76 59,2 2.33
6S20CTG20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 202,6 7.98 146,6 5.77 25,2 0.99 59,2 2.33
6S24CTG20 -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 224,3 8.83 168,3 6.63 25,2 0.99 66,6 2.62
6S24CTG24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 254,2 10.01 176,2 6.94 31,1 1.22 66,6 2.62
6S32CTG24 -32 38 -24 79,4 3.13 307,0 12.09 229,0 9.02 31,1 1.22 87,3 3.44
6S32CTG32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 310,0 12.20 231,9 9.13 42,1 1.66 87,3 3.44

** Note: Items will be available in the near future. Communication will be sent when available.
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CAT® Flange (CTE)

67.5° Elbow Terminal 
End

Flange Head
Dia. K Ø A D E Ø HPart Number Hose Size

4S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

4S12CTE12 -12 19 -12 41,3 1.63 130,7 5.15 94,5 3.72 14,2 0.56 48,3 1.90
4S16CTE16 -16 25 -16 47,6 1.87 151,9 5.98 112,2 4.42 19,2 0.76 55,8 2.20
4S20CTE16 20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 176,9 6.96 137,1 5.40 19,2 0.76 68,1 2.68
4S20CTE20** -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 194,2 7.65 138,3 5.44 25,2 0.99 68,1 2.68
4S24CTE20** -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 214,9 8.46 159,0 6.26 25,2 0.99 76,8 3.02
4S24CTE24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 244,8 9.64 166,8 6.57 31,1 1.22 76,8 3.02
4S32CTE32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 297,6 11.72 219,6 8.65 42,1 1.66 100,8 3.97

6S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

6S16CTE16 -16 25 -16 47,6 1.87 151,9 5.98 112,2 4.42 19,2 0.76 55,8 2.20
6S20CTE16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 176,9 6.96 137,1 5.40 19,2 0.76 68,1 2.68
6S20CTE20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 194,2 7.65 138,3 5.44 25,2 0.99 68,1 2.68
6S24CTE20 -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 214,9 8.46 159,0 6.26 25,2 0.99 76,8 3.02
6S24CTE24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 244,8 9.64 166,8 6.57 31,1 1.22 76,8 3.02
6S32CTE24 -32 38 -24 79,4 3.13 294,7 11.60 216,7 8.53 31,1 1.22 100,8 3.97
6S32CTE32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 297,6 11.72 219,6 8.65 42,1 1.66 100,8 3.97
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** Note: Items will be available in the near future. Communication will be sent when available.
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4S/6S Fitting series 4S Fittings 
For use with hoses:

EC525-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; GH493-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; 
FC636-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; 
FC736-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; FC500-12,-16,-20,-24; 
FC273B-12,-16; 
GH506-12,-16,-20,-24,-32;  FC254-12,-16,-20,-24,-32; 
EC810-12,-16;

6S Fittings
For use with hoses:

FC500-32; 
FC273B-20,-24,-32; 
FC606-16,-20,-24; 
EC810-20,-24,-32; 
GH466-20,-24

Terminal 
End

Flange Head
Dia. K Ø A D E ØPart Number Hose Size

4S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in

4S12CT12 -12 19 -12 41,3 1.63 96,2 3.79 60,0 2.36 14,2 0.56
4S16CT12 -16 19 -12 47,6 1.87 94,9 3.74 58,7 2.31 14,2 0.56
4S16CT16 -16 25 -16 47,6 1.87 102,1 4.02 62,3 2.45 19,2 0.76
4S20CT16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 104,8 4.13 65,0 2.56 19,2 0.76
4S20CT20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 124,5 4.90 69,1 2.72 25,2 0.99
4S24CT20** -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 130,9 5.15 75,9 2.99 25,2 0.99
4S24CT24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 195,0 7.68 117,0 4.61 31,1 1.22
4S32CT24 -32 38 -24 79,4 3.13 206,0 8.11 128,0 5.04 31,1 1.22
4S32CT32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 208,9 8.22 130,9 5.15 42,1 1.66

6S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in

6S16CT16 -16 25 -16 47,6 1.87 102,1 4.02 62,3 2.45 19,2 0.76
6S20CT16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 104,8 4.13 65,0 2.56 19,2 0.76
6S20CT20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 125,2 4.93 69,1 2.72 25,2 0.99
6S24CT20 -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 131,8 5.19 75,9 2.99 25,2 0.99
6S24CT24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 195,0 7.68 117,0 4.61 31,1 1.22
6S32CT24 -32 38 -24 79,4 3.13 206,0 8.11 128,1 5.04 31,1 1.22
6S32CT32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 208,9 8.22 130,9 5.15 42,1 1.66

** Note: Items will be available in the near future. Communication will be sent when available.
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CAT® Flange (CTD)

22.5° Elbow Terminal 
End

Flange Head
Dia. K Ø A D E Ø HPart Number Hose Size

4S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

4S12CTD12 -12 19 -12 41,3 1.63 126,2 4.97 90,2 3.55 14,2 0.56 13,6 0.54
4S16CTD16 -16 25 -16 47,6 1.87 144,2 5.68 104,4 4.11 19,2 0.76 15,3 0.60
4S20CTD16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 164,5 6.48 124,8 4.91 19,2 0.76 17,8 0.70
4S20CTD20** -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 181,9 7.16 125,9 4.96 25,2 0.99 17,8 0.70
4S24CTD20** -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 198,0 7.80 142,0 5.59 25,2 0.99 19,4 0.76
4S24CTD24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 227,9 8.97 149,9 5.90 31,1 1.22 19,4 0.76
4S32CTD32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 271,1 10.67 193,0 7.60 42,1 1.66 24,2 0.95

6S Dash 
size DN Dash 

size mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

6S16CTD16 -16 25 -16 47,6 1.87 144,2 5.68 104,4 4.11 19,2 0.76 15,3 0.60
6S20CTD16 -20 25 -16 54,0 2.13 164,5 6.48 124,8 4.91 19,2 0.76 17,8 0.70
6S20CTD20 -20 31 -20 54,0 2.13 181,9 7.16 125,9 4.96 25,2 0.99 17,8 0.70
6S24CTD20 -24 31 -20 63,5 2.50 198,0 7.80 142,0 5.59 25,2 0.99 19,4 0.76
6S24CTD24 -24 38 -24 63,5 2.50 227,9 8.97 149,9 5.90 31,1 1.22 19,4 0.76
6S32CTD32 -32 51 -32 79,4 3.13 271,1 10.67 193,0 7.60 42,1 1.66 24,2 0.95
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** Note: Items will be available in the near future. Communication will be sent when available.
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